�Copyright 1995 by Dallas Semiconductor Corporation.
All Rights Reserved.  For important information regarding
patents and other intellectual property rights, please refer to
Dallas Semiconductor data books.
DS1810
5V EconoReset with Push–Pull Output
DS1810
082196 1/5

tR 0 ns
VCC Detect to RST tRPU 100 150 300 ms 4
NOTES:
1. All voltages are referenced to ground.
2. Measured with VCC  > 2.7 volts.
3. Measured with RST output open.
4. tR = 5 µs.
DS1810
082196 5/5
PART MARKING CODES
1 2
3
ABCD
SOT–23 PACKAGE
“A”, “B”, & “C” represents the Device Type.
810 – DS1810
811 – DS1811
812 – DS1812
813 – DS1813
815 – DS1815
816 – DS1816
817 – DS1817
818 – DS1818
“D” represents the Device Tolerance.
A – 5%
B – 10%
C – 15%